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Abstract :

The study aimed to analyze work and its impact on the performance of workers. a sample of
employees of the center for training technical assistance specialist in forest-kissir- jijel, was selected to
conduct the study, using multiple regression based on the statistical package for social sciences —spss-

The study tried to shed light on two variables: work ethics and employee performance, as work ethics
is the first element of success in organization and the best way to improve the performance of employees
and thus improve the performance of the organization as a whole.

The study found a statistically significant impact of work ethics on the performance of workers in the
training center for forestry technicians — kissir- jijel, and that the dimension of justice has an impact on
the performance of workers , while the dimensions of commitment to labor and cooperation laws and
regulations have no effect on the performance of the workers in the center under field study. General
suggestions and future prospects for the study were also presented.

Study terms: work ethics; compliance with labour laws and regulations; cooperation; justice; and
.personnel performance
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! - akhavan peyman ,et al(2013): exploiting the relationship between ethics, knowledge creation and

organizational performance.lRAN:emerald group publishing and permission.
- Abdi,A.(2014):the impact of Islamic work ethics on job performance
and organizational commitment .Kuala lumpur, Malaysia.

2

48




Orlaladl e1a) 5 Jaall chl@MAY dgiadaally do 0l clad e eeeiiiiie e I Sl

QY sy dne Ulay iy adasll oY) o 580 A Ol deadl @l o) -
e A s 4 e qdly ) DL Jeall lBIAT gy ) cilalaial) 2l
Aabiall el il Cillaal

1: t\sias karuhanga.2015 iuy .3

Evaluating implementation of stratigic performance managemant practices in
universties in liganda.

Naie gl 8 laalall oY) 5yaY dam i) o1 5y clujles akii apis
M0 auny el 3 AesSall daalall ki (S : L Gl e D00 duhall cén
G Al e apEl 3l aay oSy ey Pl clead a0 Jal e Laslpul 3 Ll
P Sall cilaalald)
bl m ) Jeasll Cangy  Slaall ) 31l bl dia gl miall aadniul
bl ) (e Ae el Auhall ilia i
ALl ALl pae g 2Bl & dgraa (e (Sl ST Aadliul 3)l) alad Glaaladl g -
il s 4 calalall
b Oplalad) g a) gl Al cludpal) ‘_,.al:d\ g4l
P AU cag cplalall glal ) cdplat Al cluhall ) @kl J esall 1aa
%: lsiag (chughtai.2008) s su A .1
The impact of career on job performance and organizational citizenship behaviors

Apaplanil) dilalsall USsluy adasll oY) e 51 aa gl shanadl of B duhall ¢
32540 280 e Llin) aysi A e cdatil) N Jgeasll  SlaaV¥) dalaill 8 Gald) adic)

! -Karuhanga,et AL.(2015).evaluating implementation of strategic performance management practices in
universities of Uganda, school of business, college of business and management sciences,makerere university,
kampala,Uganda.

2. chughtai,(2015). The impact of career on job performance and organizational citizenship behaviors.
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L. Mubashr, farooq,(2015). Impact of training and feedback on Employees performance .MS
scholar,igra university Islamabad , Pakistan.

2 Damaj,kamar.(2013). La transformation des organisations publique au Liban et sans impact
sur leurs performances en lien avec la satisfaction des usages cas d’expérimentation.
Doctoral thesics,specialy :strategies and organization, Dr Greg Udo prabot school of arts and

commerce, interdisciplinary Institute of Labor sciences.
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Gl

p Auhyl) 3130 Baa : 04 o8, aldll
bl 3l Sl Gaal
ipall IS Ayl "Rspall 8 Jand) Fakiily il AlENT i )il Pearson sy bl cblalas

Correlations

Y Gl al Y A ol Sl e 50
il iYL J sandll s Sl e Lilal o el daadl | (ajleiip ol @ Adail | Aalal)l I 3G, e
Al o e lEdAY Jaall S Jaal) 35S )l &l
AR Pearson Correlation 1 641" 642" 678" 452" 590"
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,009 ,000
N 32 32 32 32 32 32
Aol Al Jsanall Ly Pearson Correlation 641" 1 497" 284 -,025 ,203
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,004 116 894 264
N 32 32 32 32 32 32
s 3Sal e Bl @Y Jedl  Pearson Correlation 642" 497" 1 360" ,158 ,014
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,004 ,043 ,387 ,938
N 32 32 32 32 32 32
Lilal el ul Jaal) 3 S5 Pearson Correlation 678" 284 360" 1 376" ,202
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,116 ,043 ,034 267
N 32 32 32 32 32 32
Y Gl el ) ) g jTie o8l d Pearson Correlation 452" -,025 ,158 376 1 ,033
Lalaif Jaall 3 58 5l Sig. (2-tailed) ,009 ,894 ,387 ,034 ,856
N 32 32 32 32 32 32
ol Sl Jee o dalall 4,  Pearson Correlation 590" ,203 ,014 202 ,033 1
e el Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,264 ,938 ,267 ,856
N 32 32 32 32 32 32

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

*, Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).
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Al 31y Sl Gaal
el IS A ally " slatll” ydise <) yidl Pearson sy b)) cdlalas

Correlations

Y Jaid 8 4 Ostay il sall aa
A el LAY el Gt allae adanal) S Y0 8 da JSLAG by (5 5 5ol
Ol b Jalaill aa gAY daadd Jad JSLie Jeall Jasll ol 5l Lad agly
Ostadl Pearson Correlation 1 801" 699" 875" 875" 830"
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 32 32 32 32 32 32
ol el 283AY) b Jalail] pa Pearson Correlation 801" 1 774" 627" 541" 443"
aAY Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,001 ,011
N 32 32 32 32 32 32
Y il 8o 8 Jeadl Géad mllas  Pearson Correlation 699" 774" 1 511" ,348 361"
Ladd Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,003 ,051 ,042
N 32 32 32 32 32 32
a5 st 3 Jal JSLis Jed) - Pearson Correlation 875" 627" 511" 1 779" 648"
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,003 ,000 ,000
N 32 32 32 32 32 32
Ostaty cala sall a5 yl0Y) & Ja Slis  Pearson Correlation 875" 541" ,348 7797 1 820"
Jasl Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,001 ,051 ,000 ,000
N 32 32 32 32 32 32
Jalay ¢ ila gall pocal il Lk pgin Pearson Correlation 830" 443" 361 648" 820" 1
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,011 ,042 ,000 ,000
N 32 32 32 32 32 32
**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).
*, Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).
Ll sy Sl Gacall
el IS A ally "Alaad) e cilyasl Pearson ) gu o dalsi)) clalzs
Correlations
& 555 il s saall
Y e g CHIIYI S e g ad Bl Aadaid)
daled 050 i o g laa Gl 5 Oalalall 8 A 3l callay dadiy) e B (paa gy el
Ala) ) &l 8 e 5al) 3 ) pem Alale Cilaalaill Lo yal s (50 sl
Dlall Pearson Correlation 1 882" 886" 874" 892" 879"
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 32 32 32 32 32 32

114




Gl

dalel 058 S om (S

2 55 rlea Gl 5 £l 8 duss 3l

& 058 Gl gl 4 Y1 e aren
cxlelall b Ryl 5 5 gy Alile

et 3oy S (e callay dadaily)

Dlaglatll 5
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Lol Y (5 el

Pearson Correlation
Sig. (2-tailed)

N

Pearson Correlation
Sig. (2-tailed)

N

Pearson Correlation
Sig. (2-tailed)

N

Pearson Correlation
Sig. (2-tailed)

N

Pearson Correlation
Sig. (2-tailed)

N

ok

882
,000
32
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,000
32
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,000
32
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,000
32
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,000

32

32
789"
,000
32
793"
,000
32
657
,000
32
666
,000

32

,789
,000
32

32
802"
,000
32
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,000
32
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,000

32

3

793
,000
32
802"
,000
32

32
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,000
32
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,000

32

*k

657
,000
32
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,000
32
671"
,000

32

32
882"
,000

32
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,000
32
,663
,000
32
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,000
32
882"
,000
32

32

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

Correlations

& sandll A8 skl laal)
g sxdl  Pearson Correlation 1 642" 883" 889"
Sig. (2-tailed) 000 000 000
N 32 32 32 32
A3 Pearson Correlation 642" 1 510" 373
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 003 035
N 32 32 32 32
ossll Pearson Correlation 883" 510" 1 630"
Sig. (2-tailed) 000 003 000
N 32 32 32 32
Alal) Pearson Correlation ,889" 373 ,630" 1
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 035 000
N 32 32 32 32

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

*, Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).

115

Al 31y Sl Gaal
saall KN dayall "Jeall AIAT " jeae 2l Pearson gu s ol ) < kilas



Gl

Al 31y Sl Gaal

Correlations

Alial 5 leall 528

el I A ally "3e LS yii5e <l yadl Pearson  suyn bl ) clalas

Oail el sl e e cdlSie deadl el e Casa il el Dl Jaadl il i) JS Jlee Y
(BN 22a4l) Jaa gl A Gl g e e 4 gusial) )

5L Pearson Correlation 1 806" 832" 7117 769" 849"

Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000

N 32 32 32 32 32 32

TGP DY i YU PAECPON Pearson Correlation 806" 1 630" 486" 439" 662"

Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,005 ,012 ,000

N 32 32 32 32 32 32

el 3 jlgall a8l 5 e Ja IS Pearson Correlation 832" 630" 1 538" 608" 582"

Jaall La sl Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,002 ,000 ,000

N 32 32 32 32 32 32

Sl (ee ra Haill glladl) Pearson Correlation 7117 486" 538" 1 375 486"

Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,005 ,002 ,034 ,005

N 32 32 32 32 32 32

@A i) Jead) il g3ase e Pearson Correlation 769" 439" 608" 375 1 575"

Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,012 ,000 ,034 ,001

N 32 32 32 32 32 32

il el JS Jee Y1 4 suidll ) Pearson Correlation 849" 662" 582" 486" 575" 1
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,005 ,001

N 32 32 32 32 32 32

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

*, Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).

Al 31 Al Gaal

Correlations

Sl Jlee Y1 A gall L)

il olhay) 8 lee

el KT Anall B eall" )i5e Clyasl Pearson ) guyn ali)) <lalas

poinl sl A 3

Jsal Gaans A a5

pinl vese e

335l ol o iy 8 il aaadl) Al algs Jumdly! RPRAPIIPN
sasal) Pearson Correlation 1 883" 767" 736" 811" 868"~
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 31 31 31 31 31 31
Sl Jlae ) A pal) I iy Pearson Correlation 883" 1 799" 578" 601" 593"
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ool ael F A 3 dnl alee

Jslal Gt S sa Juadl)

asinl ae) e ee (laal 4 s

Sig. (2-tailed)
N

Pearson Correlation

Sig. (2-tailed)
N

Pearson Correlation

Sig. (2-tailed)
N

Pearson Correlation

Sig. (2-tailed)
N

Pearson Correlation

Sig. (2-tailed)
N

,000
31
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,000
31
736
,000
31
811"
,000
31
868"
,000

31

32
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,000
32
578"
,001
32
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,000
32
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,000

31

,000
32

32
402"
,022
32
381"
,031
32
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,002

31

,001
32
402
,022
32

32
554"
,001
32
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,000

31

,000
32
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32
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,001

32

32
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,000

31

,000
31
528"
,002
31
,603"
,000
31
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,000

31

31

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

*, Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).

hall 31y Al saall
el LIS dsally e I ) e O jasl Pearsonguyn b)) Clalas

Correlations

e i ok
asal e yass A pe il ool e das
gy Sl algall 3 Gaeatl Sl

gl Pearson Correlation 1 919" 954" 924"

Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 000

N 32 32 32 32
oasal o wans i dleall Pearson Correlation 919" 1 856 736

Sig. (2-tailed) 000 000 000

N 32 32 32 32
il HSal 5k a3 ae cildlia Pearson Correlation 954" 856" 1 822"
dagha ) Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 000

N 32 32 32 32
oasal e dws 3,3 ueatl Sl Pearson Correlation 924" 736" 822" 1

Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,000

N 32 32 32 32

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).
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Al 31y Sl Gaal

Dipall IS Aa )l " L) sl elal! e cljiil Pearson sy i) <l

Correlations

p sl e L) o a5 ylaY) e

s e Ayl

28 Sl dba e

an pleall 4 sl 3 all (e 2¢al) O Jilia pshal peands Sl
o Pearson Correlation 1 889" 902" 921" 908"
Sig. (2-tailed) 000 000 000 000
N 32 32 32 32 32
o5 alear Llal (e pleall 4y sllaal Pearson Correlation 889" 1 ;763" 744" ;706"
Sig. (2-tailed) 000 000 ,000 000
N 32 32 32 32 32
a5yl e Ju a4l e %2l Pearson Correlation ,902” 763" 1 780" 745"
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 000 ,000 000
N 32 32 32 32 32
il aleall &gl () s Jilia Pearson Correlation 921" 744" 780" 1 816"
Sig. (2-tailed) 000 000 000 000
N 32 32 32 32 32
ol iy 0a Jal skl Gaeais  Pearson Correlation 908" 706" 745" 816" 1
R Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 000 000 ,000
N 32 32 32 32 32

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

hall 31y Al saall

saall KN Al "oalaladl 21l " e bl Pearson ;s bl < labas

Correlations

g sane BN 53 gal) gy ela
g« Pearson Correlation 1 640" 834" 017" 895"
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 31 31 31 31 31
sl Pearson Correlation 640" 1 674" 429" 622"
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,014 ,000
N 31 32 31 32 32
8 5al) Pearson Correlation 834" 674" 1 668" 569"
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,001
N 31 31 31 31 31
gla¥l  Pearson Correlation 917" 429" 668~ 1 766"
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,014 ,000 ,000
N 31 32 31 32 32
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el Pearson Correlation 895" 6227
Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 000
N 31 32

o

,569

,001
31

3

,766

,000
32

32

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

*, Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).
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Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's

Alpha N of ltems

,528 5

Sepslall’ pdigal LN Jalee

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
,874 5

Cdeall lad) 8 e WS dnal il Jalea

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
,927 5

.HM‘M\N ﬁ‘w Qm\ Lj_alu

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of ltems
,850 5
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Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of ltems

,871 5

SOkeeY) Slad) sl s il Jala

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
,920 3

"&‘J.j\;}“" ‘)—\3{;}4! Qm\ LjAL’.A".

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of Iltems
,924 4

Al el elal jhsal U Jaled

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
478 5
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Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
,902 14

S gl il Jalaa

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
,940 17

S8 olainy) il Jalas

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
,949 32
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Faad 8l UL Cua e Lyl Aisal SlasY) Caagll 1 06 K8 Galal

Qi)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid U8 19 59,4 59,4 59,4
il 13 40,6 40,6 100,0
Total 32 100,0 100,0
and)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid ¢~ 30 I 39 4w 8 25,0 25,0 25,0
=40 ) 49 s 9 28,1 28,1 53,1
50 4w sl 15 46,9 46,9 100,0
Total 32 100,0 100,0
JRgal) calal)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 6 i 3 9,4 9,4 9,4
Jali Jiea 13 40,6 40,6 50,0
=l 16 50,0 50,0 100,0
Total 32 100,0 100,0
cualall gé A gal)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Qe E 12 37,5 37,5 37,5
e PSS 6 18,8 18,8 56,3
i 6 18,8 18,8 75,0
o) dalias 7 21,9 21,9 96,9
alic Lle 1 3,1 3,1 100,0
Total 32 100,0 100,0
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e & g Jaadl B dwsal)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  J8 g 5 <lsin 1 31 31 31
o5 9 s 8 25,0 25,0 28,1
> 10 14 4. 6 18,8 18,8 46,9
15 L S 17 53,1 53,1 100,0
Total 32 100,0 100,0
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bl slae Cam e Al 2 bl Qs Gage 1 07 a8y Baldll

Mssgall (G Jerd) Lakaily Glsis oI el (gylmall Ciadyls bl o sidll

Statistics
Y bl el Al sl e 50
oAl AlaVL Jsendll (5580 el e Lilal el palliie ol dalall JIAE, e
e Glise CHLESAY Janl) deall 8 S 5l Aokl Jasll (35S 5l Gk
N Valid 32 32 32 32 32
Missing 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 4,31 4,31 4,44 4,13 3,88
Std. Deviation ,592 ,644 ,504 ,554 ,871
ol dnal glmall CGlaiYly laad) Jaussidl
Statistics
Al ulaall Y Jaiud Bl b Cslaty calasall pe
AEAY 8 daladll Jeall st allas | 285 sdall A3 5 8 s JSLES Jalay () 5a1a gl
& AY Apadd Jal JSlia Jaall Jaall ool sl Lad agin
N Valid 32 32 32 32 32
Missing 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 3,84 3,88 3,81 3,81 3,38
Std. Deviation ,808 , 793 ,896 ,965 1,070
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Gl

CAlal dgal gjlaall Calatyls luall Lo gial

Statistics
& D58 Sl s sanall
LW e mea QBB S G paad b)) Asdaiall
deel 0 Juai o 2 plee gaaly 1 pplalal) 3 Azl alla dakaay) Gsle B Gyl
) D (3 A all 3 ) gy Alale Cilaalaill s el 5Y (550 il
N Valid 32 32 32 32 32
Missing 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 3,06 3,00 2,69 2,59 2,56
Std. Deviation 1,076 ,950 ,931 1,132 1,076
SOlee Y1 el 8 3l el (5 jlmall Cal a5 Jans il
Statistics
Sllial 5 jlgall 5 a8
Sl ael 8 el Sle da S el ee casa HaEll gl dlaxin) Jeadd c-d““‘ Slad)
aasdl Jandl da sl sl Al gpnn e Jlae Y1 4 il )
N Valid 32 32 32 32 32
Missing 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 3,63 3,34 3,66 3,06 3,16
Std. Deviation ,833 , 745 787 ,948 ,987

Ul Sl sl el g)leall Cibadyly luadl o sidl)

Statistics

Sl Jlae ) A gal)

hee o lasY B eE o il el FASL & Jlal s Sl s

ool el sa Llae

S o aasdl Ll ales Jeady) BURAPLIPN
N Valid 32 32 32 32 31
Missing 0 0 0 0 1
Mean 3,47 3,34 341 3,09 3,10
Std. Deviation ,915 ,787 ,665 ,856 ,944

SN dsal (5 lmall Gilaiyls ol Jausial

Statistics
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all il 5,k
el e s Ak o lllaia oaal e A
Sl algall Jads o) PO e g
N Valid 32 32 32
Missing 0 0 0
Mean 2,81 2,88 2,78
Std. Deviation 1,148 1,157 1,362

ALY el elal el gylmall Cibadyls slual) Jaw il

Statistics
el dlgmr dlal e madin oY) e Sadl el ALYl o sl (e ol
pleall 4 sllaall du 33l e 2gal) O i pshad ety il
N Valid 32 32 32 32
Missing 0 0 0 0
Mean 2,59 2,84 2,66 2,53
Std. Deviation 1,160 1,019 1,066 1,218
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Statistics
Al Ostall Wl BN 53 gall gl el

N Valid 32 32 32 32 31 32 32

Missing 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Skewness -,457 -,189 ,269 , 757 ,359 ,466 ,201
Std. Error of Skewness 414 414 414 414 421 414 414
Kurtosis -, 752 -,824 -,511 ,302 ,164 -,669 -1,296
Std. Error of Kurtosis ,809 ,809 ,809 ,809 ,821 ,809 ,809

Statistics
g sana
N Valid 31

Missing 1
Skewness ,544
Std. Error of Skewness 421
Kurtosis -,404
Std. Error of Kurtosis ,821
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Model Summary”

Adjusted R Std. Error of the
Model R R Square Square Estimate
1 ,699° ,488 431 7,19312

a. Predictors: (Constant), alaall, al 53, ) sladll

b. Dependent Variable: g s«x

ANOVA?
Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 13,477 3 44,159 8,584 ,000°
Residual 13,006 27 51,741
Total 29,484 30

a. Dependent Variable: ¢ s
b. Predictors: (Constant), alaxll, & 513, ¢ slaill

Coefficients?
Standardized

Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients
Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 21,062 15,746 1,338 ,192
o) 3 -, 701 ,824 -,131 -,851 ,402
ol ,695 488 ,260 1,425 ,166
Alaal) 1,170 ,366 ,553 3,198 ,004

a. Dependent Variable: g sexs
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